Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEN	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Valerio BERDINI			09/09/2009	
Gilbert Ebai BESONG	3		09/14/2009	
Owen CALLAGHAN			09/14/2009	
Maria Grazia CARR			09/09/2009	
Miles Stuart CONGRE	EVE		09/15/2009	
Adrian Liam GILL			09/21/2009	
Charlotte Mary GRIFF	TTHS-JONES		09/28/2009	
Andrew MADIN			09/09/2009	
Christopher William M	IURRAY		09/09/2009	
Rajdeep Kaur NIJJAR	R		09/30/2009	
Michael Alistair O'BRI	EN		09/09/2009	
Andrew PIKE			09/12/2009	
Gordon SAXTY			09/09/2009	
Richard David TAYLOR		09/28/2009		
Emma VICKERSTAFFE		09/20/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	Astex Therap	eutics Limited		
Street Address:	436 Cambridg	e Science Park, Milton Road		
City:	Cambridge			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	CB4 0QA			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
		Nun	nber	
Property Ty	/pc			

501037605

REEL: 023635 FRAME: 0056

Fax Number: (518)452-5579				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 518-452-5600				
Email: edl@hrfmlaw.com		com		
Correspondent Name: Philip E. Hansen		en		
Address Line 1:	Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle			
Address Line 2:	HESLIN ROTH	IENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.		
Address Line 4:	Albany, NEW \	YORK 12203		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3084.009C		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Philip E. Hansen		
Total Attachments: 13				
source=3084009C_Assign				
source=3084009C_Assign	_	ů –		
source=3084009C_Assignment_Executed#page3.tif				
- •	source=3084009C_Assignment_Executed#page4.tif			
source=3084009C_Assignment_Executed#page5.tif source=3084009C_Assignment_Executed#page6.tif				
source=3084009C_Assignment_Executed#page7.tif				
source=3084009C_Assignment_Executed#page8.tif				
source=3084009C_Assignment_Executed#page9.tif				
source=3084009C_Assignment_Executed#page10.tif				
source=3084009C_Assignment_Executed#page11.tif				
source=3084009C_Assignment_Executed#page12.tif				
source=3084009C_Assignment_Executed#page13.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

()

Valerio BERDINI, a citizen of Italy, whose address is 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA, United Kingdom;

Gilbert Ebai BESONG, a citizen of Germany, whose address is 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA, United Kingdom;

Owen CALLAGHAN, a citizen of Netherlands, whose address is Aawal 11, NL-5211 PS Den Bosch, Netherlands;

Maria Grazia CARR, a citizen of the United Kingdom, whose address is 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA, United Kingdom;

Miles Stuart CONGREVE, a citizen of the United Kingdom, whose address is Heptares Therapeutics Limited, BioPark, Broadwater Road, Welwyn Garden City, Hertfordshire AL7 3AX, United Kingdom;

Adrian Liam GILL, a citizen of the United Kingdom, whose address is c/o LG DECS, 52G28 Mereside, Alderley Park, Macclesfield, Cheshire, SK10 4TG, United Kingdom;

Charlotte Mary GRIFFITHS-JONES, a citizen of the United Kingdom, whose address is 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA, United Kingdom;

Andrew MADIN, a citizen of the United Kingdom, whose address is 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA, United Kingdom;

Christopher William MURRAY, a citizen of the United Kingdom, whose address is 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA, United Kingdom;

Rajdeep Kaur NIJJAR, a citizen of the United Kingdom, whose address is 15 Fairlight Drive, Uxbridge, Middlesex UB8 1XP, United Kingdom;

Michael Alistair O'BRIEN, a citizen of the United Kingdom, whose address is 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA, United Kingdom;

Andrew PIKE, a citizen of the United Kingdom, whose address is 10 Priory Court, Apton Road, Bishops Stortford, Cambridge CM23 3SF, United Kingdom;

Gordon SAXTY, a citizen of the United Kingdom, whose address is 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA, United Kingdom;

Richard David TAYLOR, a citizen of the United Kingdom, whose address is 208 Bath Road, Slough, SL1 3WE, United Kingdom; and

Page 1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 023635 FRAME: 0058 **Emma VICKERSTAFFE**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, whose address is, 11 Lucas Lane, Ashwell, Baldock SG7 5LN, United Kingdom;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

N

١,

BICYCLIC HETEROCYCLIC COMPOUNDS AS FGFR INHIBITORS

which are the subject of United States Patent Application Serial Number 12/520,481 filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 19, 2009 and

WHEREAS, ASTEX THERAPEUTICS LIMITED, having offices at 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA, United Kingdom; is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, which We hereby acknowledge, We, Valerio BERDINI, Gilbert Ebai BESONG, Owen CALLAGHAN, Maria Grazia CARR, Miles Stuart CONGREVE, Adrian Liam GILL, Charlotte Mary GRIFFITHS-JONES, Andrew MADIN, Christopher William MURRAY, Rajdeep Kaur NIJJAR, Michael Alistair O'BRIEN, Andrew PIKE, Gordon SAXTY, Richard David TAYLOR, and Emma VICKERSTAFFE, do hereby assign, transfer and set over, to ASTEX THERAPEUTICS LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all non-provisional US applications, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in the United States, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASTEX THERAPEUTICS LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to ASTEX THERAPEUTICS LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASTEX THERAPEUTICS LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to

Page 2 of 6

PATENT REEL: 023635 FRAME: 0059 comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

SIGNED this 09 day of SEPTEMBER 2009. Valerio BERDINI Witness JEREMY CARMIMAEL <u>GUMF</u> Witness ELHINE FLED SIGNED this day of _____ 2009.

Owen CALLAGHAN

Witness

(. .)

ĺ

Witness

comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

SIGNED this _____ day of ______ 2009. Valerio BERDINI Witness Witness SIGNED this _____ day of ______ 2009. **Gilbert Ebai BESONG** Witness Witness Dren CALLAGHAN Wen CALLAGHAN TO EFFECT GIFTENBEEK SIGNED this 14 day of september 2009. X $\left(\left| \cdot \right| \right)$ Witness MOMENE POSTEMA

 $(\widehat{)}$

SIGNED this 9 _day of SCPT	2009.
	Ne. G.Calt
Vitness Jerenny CARNILLAREZ	Maria Grazia CARR
Witness Jerony CARMILLAEL	
<u>Curcia</u>	
Witness ELAINE FLED	
SIGNED this day of	2009.
	Miles Stuart CONGREVE
Witness	
Witness	
SIGNED thisday of	2009.
	Adrian Liam GILL
Witness	
Witness	
SIGNED this 28 day of SEPT	2009.~~
	Oppos.
Witness Jeaning CARMICHAEL <u>Luif</u> Witness ELAINE FLELD	Charlotte Mary GRIFFITHS-JONES
t chine ficey	

-

-

-

Page 4 of 6

SIGNED thisday of	2009.
	Maria Grazia CARR
Witness	
Witness	
SIGNED this 15 day of Seq	nterates 2009.
Witness CHRISTOPHER JAMES HANGH	Miles Stuart CONGREVE
Witness CHRISTOPHER JAMES HANGM <u>R</u> Malz Witness FONA MARSHALL	ел ю,
SIGNED thisday of	2009.
	Adrian Liam GILL
Witness	
Witness	
SIGNED this day of	2009.
	Charlotte Mary GRIFFITHS-JONES
Witness	

-

-

-

61.1

Page 4 of 6

SIGNED thisday of	2009.
	Maria Grazia CARR
Witness	
Witness	
SIGNED thisday of	2009.
	Miles Stuart CONGREVE
Witness	
Witness	
SIGNED this <u>21</u> day of <u>SER</u> RUOTO Witness PHILIPPA COTTON	Adrian Liam GILL
Rlioto	DOCU (U)
RUOTO- Witness PHILIPPA COTTON	Adrian Liam GILL
Witness PHILIPPA COTTON Witness BRANKA STEKOVIC	Adrian Liam GILL

-

۹.

į,

Page 4 of 6

X

SIGNED this 9 day of SENTERUISER 2009.

Witness Jerony Concentration

Andrew MADIN

Une fild

SIGNED this day of <u>September</u> 2009. Mommentan Witness Jenemy Crementen Witness Jenemy Crementen

Christopher William MURRAY

CLIM FLA Witness ELATINE FLAD

SIGNED this _____ day of _____ 2009.

Rajdeep Kaur NIJJAR

Witness

(•

Witness

SIGNED this <u>day of September</u> 2009.

Witness JEREMY CARMICHAEL Witness ELANNE MED

MAABIUN Michael Alistair O'BRIEN

Page 5 of 6

	SIGNED this day of	2009.	
		Andrew MADIN	
	Witness		
	Witness		
	SIGNED thisday of	2009.	
		Christopher William MURRAY	
	Witness		
	Witness		
У	X SIGNED this <u>30</u> day of <u>SEPTO</u> Witness Driver BENNING	hujden Non 5	لم
X	J. Hallifox Witness JANGT HALLIFAX		
ل ا	SIGNED this day of	2009.	
		Michael Alistair O'BRIEN	
	Witness		
	Witness		

-

-

Page 5 of 6

SIGNED this 12 day of $\leq \rho_0$	H. M.L
Emmeellalfarl	Andrew PIKE
Witness Emma Halford	V
Witness JAMIE HAUFORD	<u>A</u>
SIGNED thisday of	2009.
	Gordon SAXTY
Witness	
Witness	
SIGNED thisday of	2009.
	Richard David TAYLOR
Witness	
Witness	
	2000
SIGNED thisday of	2009.
	Emma VICKERSTAFFE
Witness	-
	-

-

-

()

λ. ·

Page 6 of 6

SIGNED this day of	2009.
	Andrew PIKE
Witness	
Witness	
SIGNED this day of SEPT	2009.
Witness JEREMY CARMICHAEL	2009. Gordon SAXTY
Witness Jeeemy insurinae	
SIGNED thisday of	2009.
	Richard David TAYLOR
Witness	
Witness	
SIGNED thisday of	2009.
	Emma VICKERSTAFFE
Witness	
Witness	

-

-

-

 $\mathcal{L}_{1} = \mathbf{Y}$

,)

Page 6 of 6

SIGNED thisday of	2009.
	Andrew PIKE
Witness	
Witness	
SIGNED thisday of	2009.
	Gordon SAXTY
Witness	
Witness SIGNED this <u>24</u> day of <u>SEPTE</u>	MBER 2009. X
	Richard David TAYLOR
SIGNED this <u>24</u> day of <u>SEPTE</u>	Richard David TAYLOR
SIGNED this <u>24</u> day of <u>56P76</u> Witness JAMES TURNER <u>BOWS</u> Mighter X. Witness BORIS KROGPLIEN	Richard David TAYLOR
SIGNED this <u>24</u> day of <u>56P76</u> Witness JAMES TURNER <u>BOWS</u> Mighter X. Witness BORIS KROGPLIEN	Richard David TAYLOR

-

-

(

()

Page 6 of 6

	SIGNED thisday of	2009.	
		Andrew PIKE	
	Witness		
	Witness		
	SIGNED thisday of	2009.	
1		Gordon SAXTY	
ť,	Witness		
	Witness		
	SIGNED thisday of	2009.	
		Richard David TAYLOR	<u></u>
	Witness		
	Witness		
	SIGNED this 20 day of SA UCOSTA C. BOWMAN	EPT 2009. X EV ubutif Emma VICKERSTAFFE	Y
	Witness Witness GONA RICHARDS		

-

-

-

Page 6 of 6

RECORDED: 12/10/2009